504472902 07/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4519604

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| MOSTAFA TOFIGHBAKHSH | 12/09/2009 |
| VINAY KUNDAJE | 12/09/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AT&T MOBILITY II LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1025 LENOX PARK BOULEVARD |
| City: | ATLANTA |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30319 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15659104 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512 327 5515

Email: gadame@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT & T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TOLER ATTN: PA

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A-207
Address Line 2: ONE AT & T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2009-0996 CON2 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | OLIVIA TILLEY |
| SIGNATURE: | /Olivia Tilley/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/25/2017 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=2009-0996Con2_Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-0996Con2_Assignment#page2.tif source=2009-0996Con2_Assignment#page3.tif source=2009-0996Con2_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043093 FRAME: 0737

504472902

innual<u>M</u> Dele <u>Stati</u> Po

ASSIGNMENT

TOFIGHBAKHSH

Date \$2.251.20 WHEREAS, we, MOSTAFA: TOFIGH, of Cupertino, California, VINAY, KUNDAJE, of Plansiers, New Jacoby and WALIUR RAHMAN, of Austin, Taxas, neve invented certain improvements in

AUTOMATIC SOUND LEVEL CONTROL

and flied a United States patent application therefor,

WHEREAS, AT&T Mobility II LLC, a Delaware Compretion, having offices at 5565 Generage Connector.
Atlanta, Georgia 30338 (hereinafter called "AT&T") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign palents to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AT&T, its successors and assigns the antire root, the and all foreign shows and described and any incrementation said inventions or otherwise disclosed therein, heretokee or hereafter made, and say describes an substitutes renewals, relistues, counterparts or continuations of said application which have been or state upon the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in any and all palents or propriety fights to be granted upon any such application or applications or for the invention or invantors thereof, and any relistues reexaminations continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past and future infinitedment related to any patents issued on to be issued thereon, and all rights of month resulting the filling on said application, and specifically including the right to be foreign application, and we know a provisions or any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application, and we know additionable granted upon the Invention set form in said application for the invention or invention set form in said application for the invention or inventions referred by agree that AF&T may apply for foreign cartered Patention said invention in its name.

And for sald consideration, we hereby coverent and agree that we are the owners of the harmonic party of the property free in conveyed has been on will be in gree to others by us, and we have the harmonic property free in conveyed has been on will be in gree to others by us, and we have the harmonic party free in conveyed has been on will be in gree to a visit any tests whom to me respectively and restrict the analysis of a visit any tests whom to me respective the property of the investigation of the property of the pro

REEL: 043093 FRAME: 0738

We covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the undersigned.

| , | |
|---|---|
| Martin Copyle | DATE: 12-8-01 |
| Mostafa Tofighbakhsh | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA | |
| COUNTY OF SANTA CLUARA | |
| and amount in subscribed to the forestein instrument and | ate aforesaid, do hereby certify that MOSTAFA TOFIGHBAKHSH, eared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of | |
| My commission expires: AUGUSTIZ, 2013 | Elias Menser Notary Public Signature |
| ELIAS MEMON Commission # 1857891 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2013 | ELIAS MEMON Printed Name of Notary Public |
| | DATE: |
| VINAY KUNDAJE | |
| STATE OF | |
| COUNTY OF | |
| The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and States subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act a | ate aforesaid, do hereby certify that VINAY KUNDAJE, whose name me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of | , 2009. |
| My commission expires: | |
| | Notary Public Signature |
| | Printed Name of Notary Publi |

We covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the undersigned.

| | | DATE: |
|--|-------------------------------|---|
| MOSTAFA TOFIGH | (1 | |
| STATE OF | | |
| COUNTY OF | | |
| name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, | appeared bef | te aforesaid, do hereby certify that MOSTAFA TOFIGH, whose ore me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| Given under my hand and notarial seal this | day of | , 2009. |
| | | |
| My commission expires: | | Notary Public Signature |
| | | |
| | | Printed Name of Notary Public |
| | | DATE: 12/9/2009 aforesaid, do hereby certify that VINAY KUNDAJE, whose name |
| s 'subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appear and delivered the instrument as their free and volu | ed before me ntary act and | this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| Given under my hand and notarial seal this | day of | December , 2009. |
| My commission expires: 10 - 21 - 2012- | • | Cynthia B. Hernandez Cynthia B. Hernandez |
| | | Printed Name of Notary Public |

-2-

| all | DATE: | 12-09-5 | 2009 9 |
|---|-------------------------------|---|--|
| WALIUR RAHMAN | | | |
| STATE OF TEXAS | | | |
| COUNTY OF Travis | | | |
| The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and S name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared to sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntar Given under my hand and notarial seal this | pefore me this y act and deed | day in person and ackr for the uses and purpos | nowledged that they signed, ses therein set forth. |
| Given under my hand and notatial sear this day or _ | 10 10 10 10 | <u>OLI</u> | , 2009. |
| My commission expires: 14 FEB 2011 | Ush | uniseRamo | Ally- Notary Public Signature |
| annihilina. | CIL | ENISE RAM | |
| SUMMED ROOM | 377 | -NOE RAM | ULLN |
| TO A A COMMENT | | Pı | rinted Name of Notary Public |
| E '/: < The O '7' | | | |